## 503723126 03/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3769767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOREY RAMER	05/13/2010
ADAM SOROCA	05/13/2010
DENNIS DOUGHTY	05/13/2010
NEAL J. KARASIC	06/07/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JUMPTAP, INC.
Street Address:	10 CANAL PARK
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02141

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13236643
Application Number:	13235459
Application Number:	13235461

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8164746550

**Email:** kspringer@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AOLI.247206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE SPRINGER
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine Springer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016

PATENT 503723126 REEL: 037898 FRAME: 0267

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Reel 024423 Frame 0899 and Reel 024525 Frame 0081#page1.tif source=Reel 024423 Frame 0899 and Reel 024525 Frame 0081#page2.tif source=Reel 024423 Frame 0899 and Reel 024525 Frame 0081#page3.tif source=Reel 024423 Frame 0899 and Reel 024525 Frame 0081#page4.tif source=Reel 024423 Frame 0899 and Reel 024525 Frame 0081#page5.tif source=Reel 024423 Frame 0899 and Reel 024525 Frame 0081#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 037898 FRAME: 0268

	DOMESTIC
Application No.	11/928,937
Attorney Docket No.	5807-101042

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I have invented certain new and useful improvements in
•
"EXCLUSIVITY BIDDING FOR MOBILE SPONSORED CONTENT" (Invention Title)
(HIVOIDE TANO)
for which a United States Provisional Patent application was filed on(mm/dd/yyyy) and bears Application Number (hereinafter "said application").  AND/OR
for which I have this day executed an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter "said application").  AND/OR
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 10/30/2007 (mm/dd/yyyy and bears Application Number 11/928,937 (hereinafter "said application").
AND/OR  for which an international patent application was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on(nm/dd/yyyy), bearing Application No (hereinafter "said application").
AND, WHEREAS, Jumptap, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 10 Canal Park, 5th Floor, Cambridge, MA 02141 hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as the inventor or as one of the inventors, hereinafter the assignor(s), do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof. Such assignment extends to the full ends of the terms of these applications and patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been I covenant that I am the lawful owner(s) of said application, inventions and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.
And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree individually and, if applicable, jointly that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee

Page 1 of 3

	DOMESTIC
Application No.	11/928,937
Attorney Docket No	5807-101042

or by counsel for said assignee to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

1. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: RESIDENCE:
Jorey Ramer Cambridge, MA
EXECUTED this 13 day of May, 2010
SIGNATURE
STATE of MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY of SUFFOLK)
On this 13 day of May, in the year 2010, before me SUSAN & HANIFAT!  NOTARY PUBLIC NAME
a notary public, personally appeared JOWEY CAMET
proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this
instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal.
Ser K Hand_
NOTARY PUBLIC
S
E
SUSAN K HANIFAN A
A 1/10 (COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
February 1, 2013

X Checked Box indicates 1 additional page(s) for inventor signatures.

	Application No.	DOMESTIC 11/928,937
	Attorney Docket No.	
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: R	ESIDENCE: Cambridge, MA	
EXECUTED this 12 day of Mary , 201	Я	
STATE of MASSACHUSETTS)	SIGNATURE	
COUNTY of SUFFOLK)		
On this 12 day of MAY, in the year a notary public, personally appeared	2010, before me SUSAN LI YEAR NOTARY PUBL	HANLEAD HANLEAD
proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to b instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed the sa	se the person whose name is substame. Witness my hand and official substance with the substance of the subst	ANIFAN E A L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L
	ESIDENCE: Brookline, MA	
EXECUTED this 18 day of MAY, 201	0 Ha fignature	
STATE of MASSACIJUSETTS) COUNTY of SUFFOLK)		
On this 13 day of MAY, in the year	2010 before me SUSAN L.  YEAR // // NOTARY PUBL	ICNAME ITANIEAN
a notary public, personally appeared proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed the satisfactory.	name of document signer be the person whose name is subs	scribed to this
	SUSAN K Notary Commonwealth of My Commiss February	Public MASSACHUSETTS Ion Expires

Page 3 of 3

	Application No.	DOMESTIC 11/928,937
	Attorney Docket No.	
ASSIGNA	<u>MENT</u>	
WHEREAS, as a below named invimprovements in	rentor, I have invented certain	new and useful
"EXCLUSIVITY BIDDING FOR MO	BILE SPONSORED CONTEN	<b>!</b> T"
(Invention		
for which a United States Provisional Patent a and bears Application Number  AND/OR		
for which I have this day executed an appli "said application").	cation for a United States Pate	ent (hereinafter
AND/OR		
X for which an application for a United States P and bears Application Number 11/928,937		
AND/OR		
for which an international patent application on (mm/dd/yyyy), bearing Application").		
AND, WHEREAS, Jumptap, Inc., a of business at 10 Canal Park, 5th Floor, Cambridge is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and inventions and improvements therein disclosed.	e, MA 02141 hereinafter called	the "assignee",
NOW, THEREFORE, for good an assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknow inventors, hereinafter the assignor(s), do hereby at full and exclusive right, title and interest in and improvements therein disclosed for the United Sta	vledged, I as the inventor or ssign, sell and transfer unto sa I to said application and the	as one of the id assignee the inventions and

assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as the inventor or as one of the inventors, hereinafter the assignor(s), do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof. Such assignment extends to the full ends of the terms of these applications and patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been I covenant that I am the lawful owner(s) of said application, inventions and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree individually and, if applicable, jointly that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee

Page 1 of 3

	DOMESTIC
Application No.	11/928,937
Attorney Docket No.	5807-101042

or by counsel for said assignee to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

and the contraction of the contr

X Checked Box indicates 1 additional page(s) for inventor signatures.

Page 2 of 3

	Application No.	DOMESTIC 11/928,937
	Attorney Docket No.	5807-101042
4. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: RESERVED this 7 <sup>7H</sup> day of JUNE, 2010	SIDENCE: Brighton, MA	
STATE of <u>MASSACHUSETTS</u> ) COUNTY of <u>SUFFOLK</u> )	SIGNATURE	<u> </u>
On this day of, in the year 20 a notary public, personally appeared	10 , before the NOTARY PUBL	JC NAME
proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed the sam	the person whose name is sub-	
	Notary Publ	S E A L